

Certificate Of Insurance

General & Products Liability Insurance

Policy Number 110-08407195-30011

Collective scheme Willis Towers Watson

Additional insured None

Policy holder Frese Metal- og Stålstøberi A/S

Company's registration no 37536318

Territorial Scope Worldwide

Limits of Indemnity DKK 25.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate.

Sublimits The general limit represent the maximum coverage for this policy per loss and in

DKK 10.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

DKK 5.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

DKK 5.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

DKK 5.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

DKK 10.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

the annual aggregate. Sublimits is an integrated part of the general limit.

Automatic acquisition DKK 50.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate*
Neigbours' Liability DKK 25.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate
Ingredients & Components, DKK 25.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

Ingredients & Components, DKK 25.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate damage

Ingredients & Components,

loss

Treatment & Processing (GL)

Treatment & Processing (PL)

Loss prevention

Sudden & accidental pollution

er liability DKK 5.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

House-/property owner liability

for buildings, not used for

business operations

Principal's Liability DKK 5.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate
Professional Indemnity DKK 1.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate
Recall DKK 1.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

Legal expenses Liability for drones DKK 1.000.000 per event and in the annual aggregate DKK 500.000 per event and in the annual aggregate

SDR 750.000 per event and DKK 10.000.000 in the annual aggregate

Policy Period 01-01-2023 to 31-12-2023

Both days included.

Copenhagen, November 3, 2023

HDI Danmark / KA

The certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy described above. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

*Limit granted to each single client equals the general limits, however with a possible maximum as stated above

HDI Danmark,

Langebrogade 3F, DK-1411 København K

CVR.nr. 37 27 62 51 Telefon: +45 33 36 95 95

Danske Bank IBAN DK9530000011789501

Konto nr. 3001 11789501

HDI Danmark,

Dansk filial af HDI Global SE, Tyskland.

HDI-Platz 1 30659 Hannover, Germany